along the existing ravine.

1496-2025

1496-2025 Encr - Cleveland Clinic on Allien for driveway

1496-2025-Legislative Summary CCF Allien Ct driveway

1496-2025-Encroachment Map revised

Attachments:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of 

One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) to the Special 

Revenue Fund.

1508-2025

1508-2025 Supplemental OrdinanceAttachments:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make temporary appropriations for 

the current payrolls and other ordinary expenses of the City of 

Cleveland for the period from January 1, 2026 until the effective date of

[...]

the annual appropriation ordinance for the fiscal year ending December 

31, 2026.

1509-2025

1509-2025 2026 Temporary OrdinanceAttachments:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To provide for the transfer and 

amendment to the General Fund appropriations in the amount of 

Nineteen Million Five Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($19,555,000), and One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) within 

the Small Enterprise Fund.

1510-2025

1510-2025 Transfer OrdinanceAttachments:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Parks and 

Recreation and Port Control to enter into a seventh amendment to the